with the Companies (Disclosure of Particulars in the Report of the Board of Directors) 

Rules, 1988 are not relevant in view of the nature of business activities of the company 

and hence, are not required to be given. 

There have been no foreign exchange earnings whereas expenditure of ` 39,55,857/- 

(Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven only) has been 

incurred in foreign currency during the year under review.

None of the employees of your company is drawing remuneration exceeding limits laid 

down under the provisions of section 217(2A) of the Companies Act, 1956 read with the